HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P Q. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON, VA 22205-063%
TELEPHONE:

. v 721002
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Copies) 111 . Yes, Nc

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,

so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

A - A
APPLICANT IN vIETNAM _ NGO DINH CHAU
Last Middle First

Al

~ -~
Current Address Z Z ﬁﬂ ZEQO’E& “ﬂ a(\&é g M m’ ZIE[ N 4t
Date of Birth 9€/19 //932  Place of Birth MQLM’
Previous Occupationcbefore 1975) P%Jl«l' 4 M‘ F wém P«r&fra,(ﬂzv"n
(Rank & Position) E

TIMENSPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From _of/25/77 To azz'gs'/ €3

*ﬂ

SPONSOR'S NAME: Towe T. Nénﬂg\l

Address ‘& Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Mdrqss & Telephone Relationship

NGasten Tetl codn Lo AUNT H-LAy

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so. LR/25(20

"‘/0'\/(70
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :__ NGO - DiINy-C iU

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO
i PA.

N6w Yeu. Tuq- dnp 429/ 34 Wi FE
Ned Bine-Pugmi-any | ifiz/ce Mo T

- r

NG Dinu Tusi NEY yén Sor

NeQ diny Neuvew Giar 03/o8/7 Sow

HES iy Puiidne 11 veu [Lf20[7c | DAOCHTER

DEPENDENT 'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :



. !
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, va.

22205-063
INTAKE PORM (Two Copiles) U R
MAU DON VE LY-LICH g a8 Sl n

AhhhhRdhhdh v
Lo

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan)

Last (Ten HO)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 0%
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day’ (Ngay) Year (Nam)

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): L/// Female (Nu):

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Hdarried (Co lap gia dinh): g~
(Tinh trang gia dinh):

L :
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : _|'7 Hh Tf{(fﬁ}fé LH\L/\ (‘? NE

(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) < . A
CANTHE . Vi ET NAm

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong) __

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): To (Den):

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: LoNé& Phu' RE-ppuaamion QimP Fpom ag[zdzz To 07/25/%3

CAMP (Trai tu)
PRECIAEMT OF THE PEOPLE CotTuRe PoLd 7/ CoL PHATY

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep):

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac):
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu):

— Date (nam) :

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): i/’
IV Number (So ho so): 2
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo):
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti

“_ <~
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN):_ |7 {fM THIONE [AN 5»’@
CASTHE |, VIET NAm

' NAME & ADDRESS OF sronsoanzmuvz (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro)

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa=Ky):. Yes (co): _ g~ ' No (Khong):
tai VN):_BROTHER (N -LAw
—— TONG T. NEUYEM
oai cua nguoi dien don nay)
o &L S
DATE : 12 22 1988

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Ljen he voj tu nha

NAME & SIGNATURE:
ADDPESS & TELEPHONE OF INFO
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : Né-o My CH!U
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTHE RELATIQONSETI? T¢

DA,

| N U YEB_I&LJM;I Alog[31e | wiee
__a&_ﬁmu_wﬂg (1.Lig/[28 | Drocure

Néo ﬂug__ew_ﬂém 03[@# 26 | Son

NES BiNu NEUYEN ciap o3/ &9/ . SoON

Nes Ditu Puding uveEn | 11196)7s | Mockmzr

CEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

5. +DDITIONAL INFORMATION :



AMERICAN EMBASSY

CRDERLY DEPARTURE PRCGRAM (GDP)
BOX 58

APC S5AN FRANCISCO P6£346-0001

=

Reference: File IV MNMumber 072112, Nguyzn Thi &nh

Subject: Request for transfer from ODF tc Re-ed list.
Dear Sirs:

Following my letter of May 11, 1290 sent to you along with Nguyen
Thi Anh's family £+it Permit photocopies, I am sending vou this
letter requesting the transfer of this family case from ODP to Re-
ed list.

The reason 1i1s, Ngo Dinh Chau, Anh’'s husband who was a former PANAM
airline, then President of Cartho Provincial People Political gparty
{pre 75), Chau also has had a long background of co-operating with
Nge Dinh Diem’'s regime anti-communist campaign, therefore he was
arrested and sent to re-education camp of Long Phu (Mekong Deltal
from September 25, 1977 to September 12, 1983.

Anh also was a public high school teacher of the pre-75 Souih
vietnamese government.

1 have sent Ngo Dinh Chau’'s complete application documents to the
Families of Vietnam Political Pricsoners fssociation since December
22, 1988.

Please consider my request favorably.

Thank you very much for your humanitarian help.

Very truly yours,

W’!Ngu/e“/

Enclcsed:

- Ngo Dinh Chau’'s certificate of release from re-education carg

AR



Reston, ngay 28 thang 8, 1990
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Kinh gbi chi ThO,
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Nhu Ha d¢eo ﬁam voi chi cuo 1 tuan rai. ta
ObP cua ngu01 ch1 thd 'hai cua toi 1a Mguy

Ng6 Pinh Chgu, cuu td nhan chinh tri VN.
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Theo 181 ch% dan cua Chl, to1 cgog dg—v1eL thd cho ODP xin chuyen
ho‘tua Nguyen Th1 th sang Re—rd list, @bng thdi bd  tut pffidavit
of Support mdi cho ho so nay (Iv Number 072112).

~ - ! . A
Kém theo thd may co nhidng bang sao hd so nhd sau:

-~ Photocopy tho gdl 0ODP Xlﬂ chuyen ho s3 sang Re— Ed List,

- Bahg sa0 glay Ho Chf%u cua gia dinh Nguyen Tbl Anh/
Ndo Pinh Chau, gom tat ca & ngJddi,

— ODP work sheet file IV number 072112,

- Notice of Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition,

- Petltlon Document,

- Bang sao Appllcatlon va ho so cua Ngo Dinh Chau
go(Hol Gia Dinh Tu Nhan CHinh Tri VletNam, o

- Photocopy bal bad Hau Giang s6 4 noi vé—v1nc bSt
Ngo-ﬂlnh Chau.
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Rat cam on ch1 da glup dd cho rat nhleu truong hop oaﬂ be W7
thdn nhin cJa toi.
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Kinh thu,

[

A
Nguyen Tri Tong




CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHTA VIET NAM :-

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NANL 7.

HO CHIEU
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1o en NGO DIMHH.. PHLONG LY.

Nom el prenoms

Ngay sinh oo ' J975 ......

Dats de Raissance

Noi sinh. ._.-._...Qﬁauc ........ .
Lieu de nalssance

Chd & Q!ﬂ cScL

iy

Anh cla nguoi mang hoO chifu
Photographie du titulaire

TAT CA CAC N !JQ’L

A TOUS PAYS

6 se ceeaeiiiceesecesrenBeseibtsnitesnstiacesenntotanrteTioatiot b onannte eacsannn

va hét han ngay ... Jl.« 0f.m 1995' ...........

IL expire Le
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sauf en cas de” _r cllcmcu
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LE HUNG ANt
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|
i
|
|
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Domiclle J
]
Quéc tich......... 2! é& nam-........ j
Nationallté i
. !
Ngh® nghigp............ e |
Profession |
' . )
Nhan dang Chitu cao i . )
Signalament Tailte - ] ?
o i Chr ky
MaumBt ..o i Sigrature
Couleur des yeuzx !
]
V& tich dEC bilt ......orooooeoeroeoo ’ T
" Signes particuliers '
4 i -
i
t
)
!
Ho chiéu nay cd gid trj di ddn............ e | . , .
c | TREEM CUNG BI VOI NGUO1 MANG HO CHIEU
e passeport est valable pour se rendre ! )
i ENFANTSACCOMPAGNANT LETITULAIRE DU PASSEPORT

Ngay sinh

Datede naissance

Ho va t&én
Nom et prénoms
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3. ———— - -

Anh cla tré‘'em
Photographies des ecnpants




Ho chi€u nay gdm 32 trang
Ce passeport contient 32 pages
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Ho tEnNEO ﬂ b MUYEN G[AP E Anh cla ngudi mang hd chiéu
Nom el prénoms " Photographie du tituiatre
Ngay sinh............ ' ,/197# .............. :
Dats de raissance . ],
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Vét tich dig.biél ........................ o T
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i
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o NGO, DlNﬁhTﬂAI NEU YE N

. Anh cla nguoi mang ho chiéy
Nom el prénoms

Photographie du titulaire
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w0 wn NGO-DINH. PHLENG ANH

Nom et prénoms

Ngay sinh " J{ggg ensnsinannns

Dan de nalasance .
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Ho tén. NGO__D/N-’—/ CﬁAU Anh cla nguoi mang h¢ chifu

ANom el prénoms Photographie du titulaire
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o en NGLL. YEN Wisl ANt

Nom el prenoms

Ngdy sinh ‘ ..... 1954 .............................

Dats de naissance
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Lieu de nal:unu

Chd & M6.au..qiang..........
Domicile g f
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
25 E Street, N.W.

Washington. D.C. 20534
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

NGUYEN, Anh Thi

CLASSIFICATION FILE NO.
P-5-1 Alpha

DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

Tong Nguyen

8/25/83 10/11/83

DATE: Oct. 12, 1983

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an apgplication is made to an immigration officer.
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5. 0
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7.0

8. 0O

Form 171

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETTTION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON {S STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok

THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING UIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, (T SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

REMARKS.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

Coket Qoptore

IREY AANY
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( Immigration and Naturaization Service

(LY I YO Ter? 2

OMB NO 43RO 401

PETITION TO . S
CLASSIFY STATUS OF PLEASE NOTE

YOU ARE THE PETITIONER
ALIEN RELATIVE FOR AND YOUR RELATIVE

ISSUANCE OF IS THE
IMMIGRANT VISA BENEFICIARY
1. Name of beneficiary (Last, in CAPS) .(fintr - (Middie) 2. Do Not Write in This Space| 3. Names. birthdates and countnes ot buth of
NGUYEN ANH THI beneficiary's children:
4. Other names used: (including maiden name if married) -Ngo Dinh Phuong Anh 11/17/1 968
none -Ngo Dinh Thai Nguyen 03/04/1970
5. Country of beneficiary's buth 6. Date of beneficiary's birth (Month. day. year) -Ngo Dinh Nguyen Giap 03/09/1974
South Vietnam 04/29/1934 __|-Ngo Dinh Phuong Uyen 11/20/1975
7. My name is. (Last, in CAPS) (First) (Middie) | 8. My phone number 1. Place of Birth of the four chil-
NGUYEN TONG T. - dren: CanTho, Vietnam.
9. Other names used: (including maiden name if marrted woman) - 10. Relationship of beneficiary to myseil
none Older sister
1. Iwasborn. (Month) (Day) (Year) in: (Town or cify) (Stale or Province) — (Country)
01/23/1938 | DinhTuong ' Vietnam
12. if you are a citizen of the United States, give the foliowing:
4. Citizenship was acquired: (Check one)
[ through bicth in the U.S. {J through parents X through naturalization [J through marnage

(1) if acquired through naturalization, give name under which naturalized, number of naturaization certificate. and date and place of naturakzation.

h 1981, Bridgeport, Connecticut

(2) If known, my former alien registration wes A 22053 058

(3) I acquired through parentage or marriage. have you oblained a certificate of citizenship in your own name?,
(a) If 30. give number of Certificate and date and piace of iss. o
(b) if not. submit evidence of citirenship in accordance with instruction 3 a (2)

13. It you are a lawfut permanent resident alien of the United States. give the following:

a. Alien Registration Number- b. Date. place. and means of adnussion for lawful permanent residence
A—
14. Beneficiary's marital status.: 15 Name of beneficiary's spouse. it marned, and date and country of burth (Omit this item «f petition is

jMarried []Widowed []Dworced []Single for your spouse) NGO DINH CHAU
16. Full address of benetficiary's spouse and children, if any (Omit this item if petition i3 for your spouse)
17 Hai Thuong Lang Ong, Cantho, Vietnam

17. 1t this petition is tor your spouse or child, give the following: -
a. Date and piace of your present marriage b. Names of My prior spouses . Names of spouse’s prior Spouses

18. Has this beneficiary sver been in the U.S.?

gves ¥Ewo

19. Are beneficiary and petitioner related by adoption?
JYESs i,‘ NO

[ —(CONTINUE WITH ITEM 20 ON REVERSE)— OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF PETITIONER

| swear (affirm) that | know the contants of this petit'on signed by me and that the statements heren are true and correct.
Signature of petitioner (See INStruCtion NO. 5). _ . . . e amecmecmmemmmemmeo—nm——————————————
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) beforemethis _________ dayot ... . 19 o Al e ccdmecccemccccec—a——-

(SEAL) My COMMISSION @XDINO e e e e mm e e e mmmammm e s e mmmammeammmmm———m——————————
(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER ADMINISTERING OATH) (TITLE).

SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER
1 deciare that this document was prepared by me 8t the request of the petitioner and is based on all information of which | have any knowledge.

(SIGNATURE) (ADDRESS) __IDATE)

RECEIVED— — TRANS. IN RET'D TRANS. QUT COMPLETED

FORM —130 .
(Rev. 10-26-79) N . ——




e REMARKS

The petilion was Med on . ---------ozoooossooosoonoosnoos s oo . [1PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED
:::ﬁ;:::mon 1s approved for status under 3 DOCUMENT CHECK ONLY
(] FIELD INVESTIGATION COMPLETED
SPOUSE. DATE
' 5 201 (b) CHILD 203 | P4 [] APPROVAL PREVIOUSLY FORWARDED
ACTION
[] 201 (b) PARENT ] 203 (a) (4)
X _ DD
(7 203(2) (M - Q203 |pisTrRICT
REMARKS (Continued)

(PETITIONER_IS NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE)
20 Check the appropriate box below and furnish the information required for the box checked:

Bangkok, Thailand
~* (CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY)

* Benehmary will apply for a visa abroad al lhe Amencan Consulate in

] Beneficiary is in the United States and will apply for adjustment of status to that of & lawful permanent resident in the office_of the Immigration and Natural-
ization Service at B ook St B

T (CITY) (STATE)
1f the appiication for adjustment of status is denied, the beneficiary will apply for a visa abroad at the Amencan Consulate in

(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) -
21 My residence in the United Statesis: (C/O. # appropriate) (Apt. No.) - (Number and Street) (Town or cify) (State) (ZIP Code)
22 MY @Uuicas aurvau (i arig) 13 (IYUIIIUTET GYIU SU BB Lruwrew unyy X \rruvinvay - (Country)
23. Last address at which | and my spouse resided together ) : From To
(Town or city) (State or Province) (Country)y . (Apt. No.) (Number and street) (Month) (Year) (Month) (Year)
. . . P . ] L Ces L - :‘. A;‘,..;;:,_L.,A‘.\ ' .
24 Address in the United States where beneficiary will reside (City) ] (State)
25. Address ai which beneficiary is presenty residing  (Apt. No.)  (Numberandstréet) (Town or city) (Province or State) (2IP Code)
17 Hai Thuong Lang Ong, Cantho, Vietnam
26. (a) Beneficigry's address abroad (if any) ia: (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country)-
= - N . 1 7 . - .
(b) If the beneficiary's native alphabet is other than Roman letters, write his/her name ﬁ address in the native alphabet:
(Name) (Number and Street) . «(Town or.Gity) « (Province) (Country)
- o . . st ' N ST Lt . N Lo
27. U this petition is for a child, (a). is the child married?_____ (D). is the child your edopted child? ___- L v L i1 so, give

the names. dates. and piaces of birth of ail other children adopted by you. if none, so state.

o -
. .

28. I this petition is for a brother of sister. are both your parents the same as the aken's parents? _ Y8S - .l ¢ it T l'no!.subm-tlsepum
stateinent.giving full detaits as to parentage. dates of marriage of parents. and the number of prewous mayriages of. eat;h parant : .

29. !t separate petitions are also being submitted tor other relatives. give names of each and relationstup to pegmon;r Lias o .

- 30. Have you ever filed a petition for this alien before? _pg _If so. give place and date of filing and result.

31. i beneficiary s inthe United States. give the followang information concerning beneficiary

a) Last arrived in as (b) Date beneficiary's stay expired or will (c) B- eficiary’s File numb
‘ MM.TMMEWMMWMM expire as shown on his Form 194 or i-95. it any 4
= (Month) (Day) (Yesr) . - (Month) (Day) (Year) A
(d) Name and address of present employer ) - | re) Date alren began this employment
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_duge gidi phéong, ngudi ta
th€y-xust hi¢n mot ngudri dAo bng
trac ngogi tG¢ tudn, In mijc sang
trong, ty xurng Id ¢th¥u khodn» hay
la cd & céc higu gidi khét. Doi lae
ta thily nhd th3u khodn I& th¥i gy

bgdi trim ngdm soy ngh rdt lau
trobe iy cd phé bdc khéi. V2 dic

t. d2m bay ngdy, nhd thlu khoén

bao gi¥r cing mang mdt doi ki€ng

den 15 to cd mét.

Trong th&i gian 46, nhiéu don
t8 cdo chanhin dén g&i dén co
quan c8ng an phét hién mo: ké gian
oguy hiém. THi va mgt chj céng
nhin l3m viéc & Giang Cang thanh
phd c6 bdo véi anh em trong nghigp
do2n ; bigt r8 hia ta 13 nguoriddng
huong ngodi ‘Bdc, bin v8n 1A
Truwdng fian an ninh quin d§i ngyy.
da bdn chét chdng chj va cuidng ép
<hj di crr vdo Nam tir nZ3m 1955.
Quiin chéng nhinndin noi hda ta cwr
ngu hién nay, di phdt hién hin ta

b mang md: thing sing Iuc dem

vé nhd, mdt thing truéc khi quin
M7 cubn c&. Djc bigt, con trai cta
hin ta &3 n6i chuyén véi ban b2
hec trd rdng nhd y ¢6 nhfn dugc
qud cua cha nudi {2 dai Gy Stane &
My g&i sang vao djp I1& Noel nim
1974 vi qua cua dgi 4y Tuyén bén

 Dai Haa géi vé,..

Con ngudi &y di khodt chiéc
do <hodng lvong thién, iy nhgn 1A
mét nhd thiu khodn 6 thei, mHt
cht higu A ph& ¢3n ngh¢. Nhong
qua t tra nhifu ngudn tdi ligu
do quln chling cung cdp, co quan
cOng an ta c6 diy &0 bing chirng
ring hidn Id mot tén s quan tinhbdo
nguy, 1én Hodi Chac, xufit than
tr dodn quin thi luru dfng tai Hai
Duong, di cw then quin Phép bai
tr4n vao Sdigdn nim 1955. ROi tir
Ty Bjc Cinh Mi2n Dong hin dugc
chuyén satig s& tinh bdo trung
wong nguy, trd hinh trong <¢cha
théng tin», Am titu dodn trudng

- NHA THAU KHOAN LOI THO'I

SAI&TEM théng thanh ph8 Cla tho |

lyc lwgng dic nhiém an ninh. Hin

dugc.dua ra Trung b8 IAm trudng o

d3n «Cét 1&», khing b8 chjt d3u
d3ng bdo Thugng cé chyp Anh lAm
ky riém. Hin dugc cfp tréa ditu
va thiing clp tai- s& quln vy cda
Ngé Dinh Digm. C6 lac hin bign
deng Am nhan vt cta hing hiang

- kh8ng Hoa Ky, lam nhd thlu khoén

chuyén x4y cft céc kho tdng quin
st bi m4t. H&n dGng ra- thdnh 13p
«¢Mit trin qubc gia bdo vé hda binh>
d3ng thei dirag d3a céi goi 1A «nhan
dan céch mgng dldag» (cia tén phan
d6ng Ng6 dinh Chau) tgi ving IV
chi&n thugt, d® thyc hitn ahigm
vu tioh bfo do CIA My giao.

/

Tir sav sgdy Mién Nam  hodn -

todn gidi phéng. hin hoing so,
nhung vidn ngoan c8, tim moi céch
clie diu t8ag tich d2 ci€p tyc chdng
phé esch mang. Hin ¢bay» h3t thj

xi nldly 4€n thdnh ph8 khéc. Véi -
‘cdi vd «¢thlu khoén 16 thdi», hin

dinbh ninh moi vigc dBu «didn ti¥n
t8t dep> v2 hiin ta cGng khong ra
trinh dién.

R3i bdng mgt h6m y reo mirng
vd di bdo cho x6m giéng bidt : Y
thudc thanh phiin gia dich céch
mgng cb cdng. cic em y dév 1A cdn
bd cao cp & HA Noi sé v¢ *him
vidng y mOt ngdy gin day. Qua
thgt, vdo ngiy 288175, y chuln bi
mét bira tigc rém :2 khoe 12 4B
chdo d6n cdc em trai cta y tr Ha

N¢i sé v&. V2 cing chinh ngiy 3y

nhén din cing c6ng an dja phrong
bda lré&i khdm nha va bit qui tang

y v& tdi lam sT quan tinh hdo M§.

tr6n trinh dign vd tigp tyc hogt
dong ch8ng phé céch mang.

Viay Ia ohd th¥u khodn 15 thei
hay Hodi Chau, trudng Ban nghiédn
hufn cia T8ng Nha théng tin nguy
(tén mot td chére tinh bdo tré hinh)
cing chl i mgt. Tén g:én digp sa
lr i véi diy do tang vae,
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Embassy of the United States of America
pare:_ 0+ /8, L akg

IV:,:;ZUQ-

PA: N‘]ﬂ&»\ T h Ahh
hhae Mnh Tho o

F-0- Boex 5435

Pynl(-\,(\oﬁ
VR 2227205 - 0625
Dear The.
This is in response to your inquiry of nk’r (ﬁ,' q*?

regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants.

Nqo . Bink chaa b

This case is based on
reeducation.

years in

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. 1If, at
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. 1If further documentation or
explanation is required we will contact the U.S. sponsor or the

- principal applicant in Vietnam directly.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is
eligible for review.
If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

26

U.S. Qrdegly Departure Program



4.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

v 721002
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Copies) -1 Yes, Nc

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGZ) DINH CHAY

Last Middle First

Ar N
Current Address [7 ff[; THVO’NE— LM(\ C(\Zﬂ°  CAN Zrﬂo') _VIET Ndm
Date of Birth _Q_@vjizl//qu__ Place of Birth -ﬂiﬁfé‘[' (/IETM}MJ

Previous Occupationcbefore 1975) BI_\E; 1# 'M.e Feo'lcoafhvu. fa‘&f(a,(fbav’vn

(Rank & Position) MHKWFIS EMPLOYEE
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From ﬁ[zf‘ [77 1o 07/25’/ 23

SPONSOR'S NAME: TowG T. NGCUYEN

Name

Address '& Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

NGuseN T YodN LAN AUNT LAy

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared: /2/22/gg



Page 2

0 - A
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : N&O —:blNH*C/flr(/

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
N6 Yew Tuc- bntl 4/24] 34 e
W&o Diwk - PUyANG - AN H {t / 17/C% DAcxci FER,
NGS Dirtu Tuki 5w 'Fe & [ot/T0 Sowr
Ned i NewYew Grad. 03/09/74 Son
NEd Divu PuUANE 1 veN 11/20/7¢ DHCHTER

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) A S0 7
MAU DON VE LY-LICH e 48 2 e
Ahkkkhkkkkhdkk v
~ .o~ A
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : _[¥GO ﬁ/N/—/ _ Ci/,!:(/
Last éTen Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten go1i)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : [0) : /4522
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): L/// Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): iHarried (Co lap gia dinh): g~
(Tinh trang gia dinh): N
—__ > QA
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : |7 HM THURNL LAN ONE
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) P LA
_CANTHO  VIET NAr
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong) __
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): To (Den):
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: LoKN6 PHU Rf-fpocazion CirP F 7 _To 07/25/%3

CAMP (Trai tu)

PRESHDENT OF THE PEOCPLE CocTure POLi7iCat PARTY
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : [fANAM WORLD 4RWAYS Emploves d

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac):
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu):

Date (nam) :

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): v~
IV Number (So ho so): ,2
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 5-
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti

w <~ n
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN):__ |7 M THUONE LAN ONEG,
CANS MG, VIET Nam

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR&RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): i No (Khong):

tai VN):_ RRoTHER (N -LAw

—

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Ljen he voj tu nha

NAME & SIGNATURE:
ADDPESS & TELEPHONE OF INFO
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien

oai cua nquoi dien don nay)
) TEL

7 7
DATE : [2. 22 198K
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




Page 2

o v Q
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGO BNy CHAU

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICNSHI? TC
P4,

NG U YEN 7111 AANYH

| Qefog[3L | wiee
NGO Divit PHUbeM# (111928 | Dhoctizn
NED Disp Tethi N0 YER O3/¢tf 76 | Son
NED Dy h(é—ﬂ,vﬁ/ ér/&P (75/(57/74 Sok
NES Diny PULRNE (TYEN 1126)75 | dhvcer

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. £DDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
* “FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE:

w.4_022/12-
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.$
Two Copies) I-171 : __ Y N

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM /6O 1 NP CHAV
Last mdice First

Current Address J:}'J*f'&nu' Mﬂ I—aha ON Canw hg;, ﬁg%e_

Date of Birth 0f/27 /22 ' Place of Birth ﬂ'ﬂ Mo

Previous Occupation before 1975)(?4“ T QL :Qm;\p Mfm., ugh

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAWP  Dates : From 09 5" [7 To 09 [13 )& .

LENGHT (Number of years in Camp) '

SPONSOR'S NAME: /\@ou,w»\ T Tore .
Name '

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared :




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
MMNGRATION AMD A TURALIZATION SSRWICE

25 E Street, N.W.
Wmhln'gfon D.C. 20838
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

¢
% ME AMD ADORESS OF PETITIONSR L7734 7 xR

IGUY!N.AnhThi

Tong Nouven

8/25/83 | 10/11/83

NTE: Oct. 12, 1083

The visa petitics you filed has beer approved. The beneficiary for whom you Zied has been given the sporopriate classification, Note i'e aporwa!
,.a..;wmmmmumummmmm.mmn the Unhtec States or adiustiment to
awiul permanent resident siatus. Whether the t-eneficiary gets & visa is decided only when an application is made bloomulrcﬂic«'whuhor
bensficiary is sdmitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an appiication is made 10 an immigration offiosr

1. J ¥OUR SFTITON TO CLASSIFY THE BENEMCIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAR €D O "HE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT, THIS DOMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIB SERVICE ON THE PETITIC..
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH I8 PART OF THE DEPARTMENT CF STATE, WL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE £'STRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A ViSA. QUESTIONS ABCUT GETTING A VISA $HOULD BE MADE 70 THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

L. ) #F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE LFJ(TES: STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN [S8UED 1O THE BENEFICIARY,
OTHY THIS OFFICE IMMEDATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAJGHTEF.
:&usemmmmrmnmwm THIS INFORMATION MAY BZ HELFP 1L TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTIAS ¢ .18A

LR YOUR PETITY i ROR PREFERENCE CLASS:7.CATION HAL BEEN FUMWARDEL 70 T U ITED STATS SWSILATEAT __ ?.9_!!8!‘_@
Ti % COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SEAVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VIBAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VIBAS ~AC iSSURD Grav &7
WTE‘D.TAT‘SWWMMWWGMW“AMWMMW“AKWE&MWSWRNiS'tEAC'nh,

ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
MA%:::%WWMM’ET‘WWASRED QUESTIONS. ABOUT GETTING A VIBA SHC LD BE ADDREESED TO THE

4. O YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY 18 IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWPUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1485) SHOULL: BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (F THE BENEFICARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITYE SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, 7 SHOULD BE AESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. Cl1u:l£u£ncunvnnxl!nucnusncr1u¢nicuxxauansou1u:rthunonprucxn0utollcouea:Amruurenunnenvnzsncum

6 . "] THE PETITION 8AYS THAT THE BENEFRIGIARY 15 IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, Ti<f

BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT. RESIDEAT, HOWEVER, UNTR. A VIBA NUMBER I8 AVAULABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTANED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAL OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

7. 0 ORIGINAL COCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN BUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETTTION. ANY OTHERS ARE SEING RETURNED WITH THIB FCAM.

8. i memarss.

1 certify this to be 2 true and
complete copy of the originai

1 | ,
K M 10/17/83 A

ary Public _
My commission expires on [0 /jolgff

VERY TRULY YOURS,

Fowm 171
V. A .Y
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HOI DONgG Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHOC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NCUYEN VAN Gir
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanb T.U.
Executive Board

XHUC MINH THO'
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
1st Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIOH
Secretary General

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€O Van Poan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
~ - - A ! A
HOX GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM

,
HOi Gla—Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet ~Nam noat dong bat

vu 161, thuan tuy xa hOl va nhén dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-

tu gia dinh.

H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong htfong ung hoat dong

cu‘a HOl bang cachﬁtham gia tlch cuc va trd thanh H,Ql Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muodn gia nhap H01, xin cho biét nhidng chi

tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten: (ON& T. NGU YEH (Z“ ja~,é;>. "”CA)

Dla chi: _

-Bién thoaI: (s3) ~ " (Nha)

Tén tu nhan chlnh tri: ﬂZo 4)4!(((—C’Ff;'(]

Lien he gia dinh v3i’td nhan chinh tri: 4ok s
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.)

! W
- Xin quy vi_cho blet quy vi_ co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hoi: tL.y theo y muodn va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol glo .szu/ﬂ?
Nien llem. [47Y ($12.Q0)

pong gop ung ho. €50.00 (tuy y)

TONG T. NGUYEN .

YEN B. T. NGUYEN ! K

' L;p; OF M ETNAMESE /’ou'ﬁau
e 579

/Ir‘)n'

/-

I ODRAIBALE)

2013 q

“ET-NAM
205



HOl1 DOng Quan Trj
Board of Directors

KHOC MINK THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GiA0
NGUVEN VAN O+
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chip Hinh T.U.

Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH CiAO
1st Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GOt
Secretary General

TRAN THI PHUONG
Deouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€6 van poan

Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
~ -~ - A ! A
¥OI GIA-DINE TU-NHAN CHINE-TAI VIAT-NAM

4

H6i Gia- Dlnh Tu—Nhan Ch1nh -Tri Vlet -Nam noat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhéan dao nh&m muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- tr1 Vlet Nam va 'doan-
tu gia dinh.

. H01 thlet tha kéu gQ1 Cong Bong hdong ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach tham gia t1ch cuc va trd thanh Hgl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap HOl, xin cho bi€t nhdng chi
tidt sau day :

Ho va Tén: (ON& T. N&U YEN (%’[4“'4-;' ""‘“-)

Dla chit _

Bien thoai: (s®) (Nha)

Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: ”ZO Ml{ﬁ CHF(/
Lién hé gia dinh vdi td nhan chinh tri: Aol Y.
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Ch1, Em, v.v.)

- Xin quy vi_cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho H01. tuy theo y mudn va~ long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol gld 11{22 ] TF

Nign liém:_ 497 ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho. €£0.00 (tuy y)
' ~ -

Tht td, ng3n phieu xin gui ve:

~ - - A 4
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE:
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Embassy of the United States of America
pare:_ 0+f (8 1¥g
w: 42 (1T

PA: NJ‘M?LK _TL\l Hh"l

khne Mnh Tho
£f0- Bexw 54«35

Ar~(@\§b5“
VAR 22205 - 0633

Dear Tho.

This is in response to your inquiry of nr” {j,’ 9
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. !

Mo Dinh Chan ., &

This case is based on
reeducation.

years in

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. 1If, at
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. 1If further documentation or
explanation is required we will contact the U.S. sponsor or the

. principal applicant in Vietnam directly.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is
eligible for review.
If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese .indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

.&“

U.S. Orderly Departure Program



HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

v (3721002
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Coples) . -1 Yes, Nc

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

A ' - A
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ NGO DINH CHAU
Last Mlddle First

Current Address _ [7 F[H THUONG LA;AL ONE. Cﬂﬂﬁlo . WET N
Date of Birth _o@/i? //732._ Place of Birth ﬂldg( ( ﬁl@Thf.lMJ

Previous Occupation(before 1975) !MhJeJ'U/ Mz Feo[JAO‘ftZ,/u. Pa’é’ica,(fjdvvlv ( '

(Rank & Position) MEWHFTS EMFLOYEE
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From ﬁ[gf/77 To 07,/2g/ €3

SPONSOR'S NAME: TonG _T. NGCUYEN

Name

Address ‘& Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

NEGseN TH[ YoiN LAN AUNT n-LAw

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I~-130
must do so.

Date Prepared: ,2/22/gg



Page 2

(2 - o
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : N&O »ﬁlhﬁt CHA(

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
NG Yeu T by 4129/ 34 W FE
KGO Dins - Pugans-any IR Do Tl
| NGG Dinu Tuki neugEn & [o4/T0 Sou
Neq dinu NeuYew ciad 03/09/74 STon.
NEO QI‘N\H PHURNE (1 YeN /17ZLQ,[ i MUUECHTER

| DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

€. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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Theo' thOng 1 s8 966 - BCA /TT ngﬁy 31-§- 1961 cha Bé Néi vy;

\ Thx Rinh én vin, quyét dinh tha sd__~w %1 - SL—l-. ngiy _25_ thing 7_ nim1983.
' ————elo-‘-wnt Gm—n—nink Pidu sra. m hﬂiu.m.‘__f_--.,..._..__.

Nay cip gt‘.‘y tha cbo mh chi cb téu uu diy- LT

HQ, tén khax smh _ xao_ _ﬂm CHIU . 7:-_—,-.—-- | . Smh nnm 19 1932--—- ,
('ic tén gr); khéc . . nuu_cha‘ o '_'“T._";."' : . :

NO’I smh __‘;'I} :' .-.i

: NO’I din&ky nh}n khau thu'cmg tru .tru-crc ktu ;E‘

ﬂtl'} Khu m.rh&ng Aa—:.urnamzﬂr oan m-.ﬂau Gla.ns.
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